Nassau County

L AURA CURRAN 1490 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, New York 11501
COUNTY EXECUTIVE (516) 573-8800

214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

Mayor Scott P. Strauss
Village of Mineola

155 Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of June 2019:

AUTO ACCIDENTS
Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)
Total aided: 122

BURGLARY RESIDENCE
None

ROBBERY
None

LARCENY AUTO
(2) Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
(7) Incidents

MOVERS: 49 PARKERS: 20

Police Department

PATRICK J. RYDER
COMMISSIONER

July 8, 2019

BURGLARY BUSINESS
None

LARCENY (other than auto)
(13) Incidents

Very truly yours,

Frank Labate
Deputy Commanding Officer
Third Precinct
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o RAINF O A for the

DATE

06/01/2019

06/02/2019

06/02/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/04/2019

06/04/2019

06/04/2019

LOCATION

W JERICHO TPKE and SAGAMORE AVE
Following to Closely

EAST WILLISTON AVE and REX CT
Turning Improperly

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Other Vehicular

MINEOLA BLVD and GRANT AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE
Backing Unsafely
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and FOCH BLVD
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and COLONIAL AVE
Following to Closely

ROSLYN RD and WESTBURY AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD
Backing Unsafely

OLD COUNTRY RD and JUNIPER AVE
Unsafe Lane Change

OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE
Following to Closely

WILLIS AVE and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely

INJURY

| 7/8/2019 10:49:07 AM P



BRR o~ Sy

Feattens o MINEOLA forthe

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/08/2019

06/10/2019

06/11/2019

06/11/2019

06/11/2019

06/11/2019

06/12/2019

06/14/2019

06/15/2019

06/16/2019

LOCATION

SAVILLE RD and 1ST ST
Passing or Lane Usage improper
Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle

1ST ST and MAIN ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

STATION PLZ N and 3RD AVE
Following to Closely

OLD COUNTRY RD and GERANIUM AVE
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and SAGAMORE AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

2ND ST and WILLIS AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

MINEOLA BLVD and GRANT AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

WASHINGTON AVE and ELM PL
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and WESTBURY AVE
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and 2ND ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and NASSAU BLVD
Backing Unsafely

INJURY
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DATE

06/17/2019

06/17/2019

06/18/2019

06/19/2019

06/19/2019

06/21/2019

06/21/2019

06/21/2019

06/22/2019

06/23/2019

06/23/2019

06/23/2019

)

4
3

[
SV RS

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Driver Inattention/Distraction

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Backing Unsafely

3RD AVE and 2ND ST
Oversized Vehicle

JERICHO TPKE and ELM ST
Turning Improperly
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

ELM PL and JEFFERSON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Unsafe Speed

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Following to Closely
Following to Closely

MARCELLUS RD and HARDING AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Unsafe Lane Change

LINCOLN AVE and WILLIS AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Turning Improperly

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely

INJURY
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Feeldents for IINEOLA for the mionth of Jung 2018

DATE

06/23/2019

06/24/2019

06/24/2019

06/24/2019

06/24/2019

06/26/2019

06/27/2019

06/28/2019

06/30/2019

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

WELLINGTON RD and 1ST ST
Backing Unsafely

HERRICKS RD and WILSON BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE
Backing Unsafely

MINEOLA BLVD and 1ST ST
Backing Unsafely

BEEBE RD and 1ST ST
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and ELM PL
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT
Backing Unsafely

ARGYLE RD and WILSON BLVD
Driver Inattention/Distraction

7/8/2019 10:49:07 AM P



