Nassau County

LAURA CURRAN

COUNTY EXECUTIVE



1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800

214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

Police Department

PATRICK J. RYDER COMMISSIONER

July 8, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of June 2019:

AUTO ACCIDENTS

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 122

BURGLARY RESIDENCE

None

ROBBERY

None

LARCENY AUTO

(2) Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

(7) Incidents

MOVERS: 49 PARKERS: 20

BURGLARY BUSINESS

None

LARCENY (other than auto)

(13) Incidents

Very truly yours,

Frank Labate

Deputy Commanding Officer

Third Precinct

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
06/01/2019	W JERICHO TPKE and SAGAMORE AVE Following to Closely	1
06/02/2019	EAST WILLISTON AVE and REX CT Turning Improperly	0
06/02/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Other Vehicular	3
06/03/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and GRANT AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
06/03/2019	ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE Backing Unsafely Backing Unsafely	0
06/03/2019	JERICHO TPKE and FOCH BLVD Backing Unsafely	0
06/03/2019	ROSLYN RD and COLONIAL AVE Following to Closely	2
06/03/2019	ROSLYN RD and WESTBURY AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
06/03/2019	JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD Backing Unsafely	0
06/04/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and JUNIPER AVE Unsafe Lane Change	0
06/04/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE Following to Closely	
06/04/2019	WILLIS AVE and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely	. 1

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
06/06/2019	SAVILLE RD and 1ST ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	0
06/06/2019	1ST ST and MAIN ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
06/08/2019	STATION PLZ N and 3RD AVE Following to Closely	0
06/10/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and GERANIUM AVE Following to Closely	0
	. The same and a second	
06/11/2019	JERICHO TPKE and SAGAMORE AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
08(44/2040	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD	0
06/11/2019	Passing or Lane Usage Improper	
		•
06/11/2019	2ND ST and WILLIS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
06/11/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and GRANT AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
06/12/2019	WASHINGTON AVE and ELM PL Backing Unsafely	0
		/ } •
06/14/2019	ROSLYN RD and WESTBURY AVE Backing Unsafely	0
06/15/2019	ROSLYN RD and 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	2 2
06/16/2019	JERICHO TPKE and NASSAU BLVD Backing Unsafely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
06/17/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
06/17/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
06/18/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
06/19/2019	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Backing Unsafely	0
06/19/2019	3RD AVE and 2ND ST Oversized Vehicle	0
06/21/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ELM ST Turning Improperly Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
06/21/2019	ELM PL and JEFFERSON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Unsafe Speed	1
06/21/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Following to Closely Following to Closely	0 0
	Andreas and the second of the	
06/22/2019	MARCELLUS RD and HARDING AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	. 0
e de la companya de l	of the second se	*
06/23/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Unsafe Lane Change	. 0
06/23/2019	LINCOLN AVE and WILLIS AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Turning Improperly	0
	The second secon	
06/23/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
06/23/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
06/24/2019	WELLINGTON RD and 1ST ST Backing Unsafely	0
06/24/2019	HERRICKS RD and WILSON BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
06/24/2019	ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE Backing Unsafely	0
06/24/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and 1ST ST Backing Unsafely	0
06/26/2019	BEEBE RD and 1ST ST Following to Closely	0
06/27/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ELM PL Following to Closely	0
06/28/2019	JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT Backing Unsafely	0 ·
06/30/2019	ARGYLE RD and WILSON BLVD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0